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表
项    目 标准费率 收费标准-创智理财客户 收费标准-优先理财客户

免费 免费 免费

汇出汇款
境内同行转账（本市、异地）

境内跨行转账（本市、异地）

人民币10,000元以下（含）

人民币50,000元以下(含)

通过小额交易系统

通过大额支付系统

删除贷记凭证

人民币5.5元/笔

人民币1.20/笔

备注：人民银行可能不时调整通过小额支付系统进行转账的金额上限

备注：标准费率取决于处理转账的系统，由于不同城市银行间的转账系统可能会有差异，请就具体事项咨询相关分支行

人民币4.25元/笔

人民币1.20/笔

人民币3元/笔

人民币0.6/笔

人民币10,000元-
人民币100,000元（含）

人民币10.5元/笔

人民币10.5元/笔

人民币8元/笔 人民币5.5元/笔

人民币100,000元-
人民币500,000元（含）

人民币15.5元/笔

人民币15.5元/笔人民币20.5元/笔

人民币11.75元/笔 人民币8元/笔

人民币500,000元-
人民币1,000,000元（含）

人民币1,000,000元以上 总额的0.002%，最高人民币200.5元/笔 总额的0.0015%，最高人民币200.5元/笔 总额的0.001%，最高人民币200.5元/笔

人民币2.5元/张 人民币2.5元/张 人民币1.25元/张本票签发（仅限提供此项服务
的分支行）

人民币业务

免费

免费

免费

免费

免费

免费

账户服务

免费

免费

免费 免费

汇入汇款
电汇汇入

票据托收

本地

异地 人民币1元/张

免费

人民币1元/张

免费

人民币1元/张

备注:      

■ 外币现金存款及取现请以各分支行实际提供为准 ； 
■ 本表所载之服务范围及收费可随时按中国银行业监督管理委员会，银行同业协会及有关部门的指令或规定修改，或由本行根据市场变动情况作不时之调整；
■ 本表之收费若以人民币标价，本行可以按服务时公布的汇率收取等值外币； 
■ 本表所载之收费并不包括其他金融机构及政府部门所收取的费用及税款。客户须按照当地政府所定的费用及税款缴交相应款项；
■ 本表所载之服务费由本行自动扣取；
■ 本表所载内容仅供参考，具体收费标准以本行各分支机构实际操作为准，且本行保留最终解释权； 
■ 英文仅供参考，如中英文版本存在任何不一致，以中文版本为准。

其它服务

免费

免费

协助海外合作银行账户开立
（仅限“畅学宝”客户）

每账户人民币100元/等值外币 每账户人民币100元/等值外币 每账户人民币100元/等值外币

存款证明 每张人民币50元/等值外币

每张人民币50元/等值外币（“创享旅游服务”
“畅学宝”客户：每张人民币25元/等值外币）

每张人民币25元/等值外币

每张人民币25元/等值外币

每张人民币100元/等值外币 免费每张人民币50元/等值外币

存款冻结证明

补发详细账单及相关凭证

12个月前

借记卡业务

网上银行 参看本行网站相关收费标准 参看本行网站相关收费标准 参看本行网站相关收费标准

1. 此免费项目仅限单笔取款额不低于人民币2000元，且
香港、澳门及台湾地区除外。

2. 此免费项目仅限单笔取款额不低于人民币2000元，且
香港、澳门及台湾地区除外。

3. 银联网跨行转账包括银联网ATM跨行转账（即将上
线）以及银联网手机跨行转账。

类  别 项  目 收费（人民币）

1.此免费项目仅限单笔取款额不低于人民币2000元，且香

港、澳门及台湾地区除外。

2.银联网跨行转账包括银联网ATM跨行转账（即将上线）以

及银联网手机跨行转账。

卡片费用

境内交易

境外交易

智通借记卡

账户管理费

每月人民币80元/等值外币

若符合[创智理财]资格要求即可免收账户管
理费。[创智理财]具体资格要求请参阅[创智
理财]服务与礼遇本地条款与细则

无

每月人民币150元/等值外币

综合服务

若符合[优先理财]资格要求即可免收账户
管理费。[优先理财]具体资格要求请参阅
[优先理财]服务与礼遇本地条款与细则

外币业务

免费

免费

免费免费

总额的0.4%，每笔最低人民币50元/等值外币 总额的0.25%，每笔最低人民币50元/等值外币

账户服务
存款（本市、异地）

取现（本市、异地）

免费

每笔人民币120元/等值外币 每笔人民币120元/等值外币 每笔人民币120元/等值外币

免费 免费

汇入汇款
电汇汇入

手续费

退汇

票据托收

手续费

邮费

退票

中国内地
香港、澳门
日本、韩国

东南亚、澳洲
西欧、美国、加拿大

南亚、中美洲、南美洲 
中东、非洲、东欧

地区 邮费（每0.5公斤）
美元5/笔或等值人民币 

美元15/笔或等值人民币 

美元20/笔或等值人民币 

美元25/笔或等值人民币 

美元30/笔或等值人民币 

美元35/笔或等值人民币 

美元50/笔或等值人民币 

中国内地
香港、澳门
日本、韩国

东南亚、澳洲
西欧、美国、加拿大

南亚、中美洲、南美洲 
中东、非洲、东欧

地区 邮费（每0.5公斤）
美元5/笔或等值人民币 

美元15/笔或等值人民币 

美元20/笔或等值人民币 

美元25/笔或等值人民币 

美元30/笔或等值人民币 

美元35/笔或等值人民币 

美元50/笔或等值人民币 

中国内地
香港、澳门
日本、韩国

东南亚、澳洲
西欧、美国、加拿大

南亚、中美洲、南美洲 
中东、非洲、东欧

地区 邮费（每0.5公斤）
美元5/笔或等值人民币 

美元15/笔或等值人民币 

美元20/笔或等值人民币 

美元25/笔或等值人民币 

美元30/笔或等值人民币 

美元35/笔或等值人民币 

美元50/笔或等值人民币 

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银
行收取之费用），邮费另收如下表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外币，
最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银行
收取之费用），邮费另收如下表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银
行收取之费用），邮费另收如上表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外币，
最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银行
收取之费用），邮费另收如上表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银
行收取之费用），邮费另收如下表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币（不包括海外银
行收取之费用），邮费另收如上表   

若通过人民银行深港（粤港）票交系统进行清
算，手续费为票面金额的0.1%，最低RMB20元/
等值外币，最高RMB1,000元/等值外币

免费 免费 免费

汇出汇款

境内同行转账（本市、异地）

境内跨行转账（本市）

境内跨行转账（异地）

汇票签发

手续费

手续费

电报费

电报费

总额的0.1%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币 

总额的0.1%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币 

总额的0.1%，每张最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币，另收人民币
120元/等值外币电报费

总额的0.075%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值
外币，最高人民币500元/等值外币

总额的0.05%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值
外币，最高人民币500元/等值外币

每笔人民币120元/等值外币

每笔人民币120元/等值外币 每笔人民币120元/等值外币
每笔人民币120元/等值外币

（如果收款行为渣打银行，免费）

每笔人民币120元/等值外币 每笔人民币120元/等值外币

中间代理行费用
（如选择由汇款人承担）

海外代理行费用
（如选择由汇款人承担）

每笔人民币200元/等值外币

每笔人民币100元/等值外币 每笔人民币100元/等值外币 每笔人民币100元/等值外币

每笔人民币200元/等值外币 每笔人民币200元/等值外币

每笔人民币200元/等值外币 每笔人民币200元/等值外币 每笔人民币200元/等值外币

修改

每笔人民币100元/等值外币 每笔人民币100元/等值外币 每笔人民币100元/等值外币修改

总额的0.075%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值
外币，最高人民币500元/等值外币，另收人民
币120元/等值外币电报费

总额的0.05%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值
外币，最高人民币500元/等值外币

海外电汇

总额的0.075%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值
外币，最高人民币500元/等值外币 

总额的0.05%，每笔最低人民币100元/等值外
币，最高人民币500元/等值外币 

（如果收款行为渣打银行，免费）

每笔人民币80元/等值外币，另加相关代理行
收费（由收款人承担）

每笔人民币60元/等值外币，另加相关代理行
收费（由收款人承担）

每笔人民币40元/等值外币，另加相关代理行
收费（由收款人承担）

存款（本市、异地）

取现（本市、异地）

1万元以下

1万元-5万元（含5万）

5万元以上

3元/笔

5元/笔

8元/笔

20元/年/卡（免）

10元/卡（免）

10元/卡/次

2元/笔（免）1

10元/笔

交易金额的1%，最低为5元，最
高为50元

4元/笔

15元/笔

年费

制卡工本费

补（换）卡工本费

ATM跨行取现（同城）

ATM跨行取现（异地）

银联网跨行转账2（同城）

银联网跨行转账（异地）

银联网ATM余额查询

银联网ATM取现

类  别 项  目 收费（人民币）

卡片费用

境内交易

境外交易

创智借记卡

1万元以下

1万元-5万元（含5万）

5万元以上

3元/笔

5元/笔

8元/笔

20元/年/卡（免）

10元/卡（免）

10元/卡/次

2元/笔（免）1

10元/笔（免）2

交易金额的1%，最低为5元，最
高为50元

4元/笔

15元/笔

年费

制卡工本费

补（换）卡工本费

ATM跨行取现（同城）

ATM跨行取现（异地）

银联网跨行转账3（同城）

银联网跨行转账（异地）

银联网ATM余额查询

银联网ATM取现

1. 银联网跨行转账包括银联网ATM跨行转账（即将上
线）以及银联网手机跨行转账。

类  别 项  目 收费（人民币）

卡片费用

境内交易

境外交易

白金借记卡

1万元以下

1万元-5万元（含5万）

5万元以上

3元/笔

5元/笔

8元/笔

20元/年/卡（免）

10元/卡（免）

10元/卡/次

2元/笔（免）

10元/笔（免）

交易金额的1%，最低为5元，最
高为50元

4元/笔

15元/笔（免）

年费

制卡工本费

补（换）卡工本费

ATM跨行取现（同城）

ATM跨行取现（异地）

银联网跨行转账1（同城）

银联网跨行转账（异地）

银联网ATM余额查询

银联网ATM取现

类  别 项  目 收费（人民币）

1.银联网跨行转账包括银联网ATM跨行转账（即将上线）以

及银联网手机跨行转账。

2.此免费项目仅限单笔取款额不低于等值人民币2000元。

卡片费用

境内交易

境外交易

逸账户借记卡

1万元以下

1万元-5万元（含5万）

5万元以上

3元/笔

5元/笔

8元/笔

180元/年/卡（免）

10元/卡（免）

10元/卡/次

2元/笔（免）

2元/笔（免）

交易金额的1%，最低为5元，最
高为50元。

4元/笔

15元/笔（免）2

年费

制卡工本费

补（换）卡工本费

ATM跨行取现（同城）

ATM跨行取现（异地）

银联网跨行转账1（同城）

银联网跨行转账（异地）

银联网ATM余额查询

银联网ATM取现

生效于2011年4月

Items Non-package Customers Preferred Banking Customers Priority Banking Customers
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Foreign Currency Account Transactions

Outward Funds Transfers

Account Transactions

Inward Funds Transfers

Region Postage(each 0.5 kg)

HK and Macau

Japan and South Korea

South East Asia and Australia

West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada

South Asia, Central and South America

Middle East, Africa, and Eastern Europe

Inland China Flat USD 5 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 15 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 20 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 25 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 30 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 35 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 50 or equivalent RMB

Region Postage(each 0.5 kg)

HK and Macau

Japan and South Korea

South East Asia and Australia

West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada

South Asia, Central and South America

Middle East, Africa, and Eastern Europe

Inland China Flat USD 5 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 15 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 20 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 25 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 30 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 35 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 50 or equivalent RMB

Region Postage(each 0.5 kg)

HK and Macau

Japan and South Korea

South East Asia and Australia

West Europe,U.S.A. and Canada

South Asia, Central and South America

Middle East, Africa, and Eastern Europe

Inland China Flat USD 5 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 15 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 20 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 25 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 30 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 35 or equivalent RMB

Flat USD 50 or equivalent RMB

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 
or equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 
or equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 
or equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

Notes:
■  Foreign Currency cash deposits may differ from branch to branch.
■  Fees and charges are subject to the guidelines issued by China Banking Regulatory Commission, Association of Banks or other authorities, as well as the Bank's adjustment based on market conditions.
■  Whilst the fees and charges are quoted in RMB, the Bank is entitled, at its sole discretion, to apply fees and charges in denominations other than RMB.
■  The fees and charges quoted do not include fees and charges levied by governmental authorities or other financial institutions (including taxes), which come under the governance of local authorities or other 

financial institutions.
■  Service fees are automatically deducted from the customer's account.
■  The tariff above is for reference only and the fees and charges may vary by Branch or Sub-Branch. The Bank reserves the right of final explanation.
■  This English version is provided for reference only. In the event of any discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

Other Services

RMB100 per account

RMB50 or equivalent per certificate

RMB50 or equivalent per certificate
RMB25 or equivalent per certificate for "Easi 
Travel"and "Easi Study" customers

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard 
Chartered Bank (China) Limited website. 

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard 
Chartered Bank (China) Limited website. 

Please refer to the related fee tariff on Standard 
Chartered Bank (China) Limited website. 

Effective in April, 2011

Account Management Fee Nil

Account Services

Free if the customer meets the eligibility 
criteria for Priority Banking. For details please 
refer to Priority Banking Services and 
Privileges Local Terms and Conditions.

Free if the customer meets the eligibility 
criteria for Preferred Banking. For details 
please refer to Preferred Banking Services 
and Privileges Local Terms and Conditions.

Outward Funds Transfers

RMB Account Transactions

Inward Funds Transfers

Deposit

Account Transactions

Cashier's Order 
(Only applicable to branches which 
provide this service)

Free Free Free

RMB1.20 per transaction RMB1.20 per transaction RMB0.60 per transaction

RMB5.50 per transaction

RMB10.50 per transaction

RMB15.50 per transaction

RMB20.50 per transaction
0.002% on amount 
(maximum RMB200.50)

0.0015% on amount
 (maximum RMB200.50)

RMB4.25 per transactionUp to and including RMB10,000

RMB10,000 - RMB100,000(Include)

Note: The limit for BEPS transfers is set by PBOC and may be adjusted at any time.

Note: Fees may differ from city to city. Please check with the applicable Standard Chartered Bank (China) Ltd. branch for local pricing.

Classic Debit Card

Category Item Fee Charge

Card Fees

Local 
Transactions

Overseas 
Transactions

1. Account City is defined as the City in which your account 
is registered.

2. Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, 
excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.

3. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund Transfer 
at CUP-enabled ATM (go live soon) and CUP Mobile Fund 
Transfer.   

RMB 20 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card per issuance

RMB 2 per transaction (Waived)2

RMB 10 per transaction

RMB 3 per time 

RMB 5 per time 

RMB 8 per time 

Below RMB 10000

RMB 10000 - RMB 
50000 (include)

Above RMB 50000

RMB 15 per transaction

Annual Fee

Card Production Fee

Card Re-issuance
(Replacement) Fee

Balance Enquiry at
CUP-enabled ATM

Cash Withdrawal at
CUP-enabled ATM

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network3 in Account City

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network outside Account City

1% of transaction amount, min. RMB 
5 per time, max. RMB 50 per time

RMB 4 per transaction

Cash Withdrawal at other 
bank's ATM in Account City1

Cash Withdrawal at other bank's 
ATM outside Account City

Breeze banking Debit Card

Category Item Fee Charge

Card Fees

Local 
Transactions

Overseas 
Transactions

1. Account City is defined as the City in which your account 
is registered.   

2. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund 
Transfer at CUP-enabled ATM (go live soon) and CUP 
Mobile Fund Transfer.   

3. Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000.

RMB 180 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card per time

RMB 2 per transaction (Waived)

RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)

RMB 3 per time 

RMB 5 per time 

RMB 8 per time 

Below RMB 10000

RMB 10000 - RMB 
50000 (include)

Above RMB 50000

RMB 15 per transaction (Waived)3

Annual Fee

Card Production Fee

Card Re-issuance 
(Replacement) Fee

Balance Enquiry at 
CUP-enabled ATM

Cash Withdrawal at 
CUP-enabled ATM

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network2 in Account City

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network outside Account City

1% of transaction amount, min. RMB 
5 per time, max. RMB 50 per time

RMB 4 per transaction

Cash Withdrawal at other 
bank's ATM in Account City1

Cash Withdrawal at other bank's 
ATM outside Account City

Preferred Debit Card

Category Item Fee Charge

Card Fees

Local 
Transactions

Overseas 
Transactions

1. Account City is defined as the City in which your account 
is registered.   

2. Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, 
excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.

3. Fee waived for minimum cash withdrawal of RMB 2,000, 
excludes Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan.

4. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund Transfer 
at CUP-enabled ATM (go live soon) and CUP Mobile Fund 
Transfer.

RMB 20 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card per time

RMB 2 per transaction (Waived)2

RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)3

RMB 3 per time 

RMB 5 per time 

RMB 8 per time 

Below RMB 10000

RMB 10000 - RMB 
50000 (include)

Above RMB 50000

RMB 15 per transaction

Annual Fee

Card Production Fee

Card Re-issuance 
(Replacement) Fee

Balance Enquiry at
CUP-enabled ATM

Cash Withdrawal at
CUP-enabled ATM

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network4 in Account City

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network outside Account City

1% of transaction amount, min. RMB 
5 per time, max. RMB 50 per time

RMB 4 per transaction

Cash Withdrawal at other 
bank's ATM in Account City1

Cash Withdrawal at other bank's 
ATM outside Account City

Platinum Debit Card

Category Item Fee Charge

Card Fees

Local 
Transactions

Overseas 
Transactions

1. Account City is defined as the City in which your account 
is registered.

2. Fund Transfer through CUP network includes Fund 
Transfer at CUP-enabled ATM (go live soon) and CUP 
Mobile Fund Transfer.

RMB 20 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card (Waived)

RMB 10 per card per time

RMB 2 per transaction (Waived)

RMB 10 per transaction (Waived)

RMB 3 per time 

RMB 5 per time 

RMB 8 per time 

Below RMB 10000

RMB 10000 - RMB 
50000 (include)

Above RMB 50000

RMB 15 per transaction (Waived)

Annual Fee

Card Production Fee

Card Re-issuance 
(Replacement) Fee

Balance Enquiry at 
CUP-enabled ATM

Cash Withdrawal at 
CUP-enabled ATM

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network2 in Account City

Fund Transfer through CUP 
network outside Account City

1% of transaction amount, min. RMB 
5 per time, max. RMB 50 per time

RMB 4 per transaction

Cash Withdrawal at other 
bank's ATM in Account City1

Cash Withdrawal at other bank's 
ATM outside Account City

Open Overseas Co-operative 
Bank Account
 (only for "Easi Study"customers)

Issue Certificate of Balance

Issue Certificate of Deposit

Issue Copy Statement / 
Transaction Advice / Voucher

More than 12 months from date of request

Debit Card Charges

Online Banking

RMB100 or equivalent per statement

RMB100 per account

RMB25 or equivalent per certificate

RMB25 or equivalent per certificate

RMB50 or equivalent per statement

RMB100 per account

Free

Free

Free

RMB80 or equivalent per month RMB150 or equivalent per month

Free

Free

Free

RMB1 per bill

Free

Free

RMB1 per bill

Free

Free

RMB1 per bill

Free

Free

Free

Free

FreeWithdrawal

Telegraphic Transfers

Bills Collection

Intracity

Intercity

Transfer to Standard Chartered
Bank account within China

Transfer to other bank's account
 in China
Via BEPS

Via HVPS

RMB100,001 - RMB500,000(Include)

RMB500,001 - RMB1,000,000(Include)

Over RMB1,000,000

Up to and including RMB50,000

RMB8 per transaction

RMB11.75 per transaction

RMB15.50 per transaction
0.001% on amount 
(maximum RMB200.50)

RMB3 per transaction

RMB5.50 per transaction

RMB8 per transaction

RMB10.50 per transaction

RMB2.50 per transaction

Free

Free

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction

0.4% on withdrawal amount (minimum RMB50
or equivalent) per transaction

Free
0.25% on withdrawal amount (minimum 
RMB50 or equivalent) per transaction Free

Free

RMB2.50 per transaction RMB1.25 per transaction

Deposit

Telegraphic Transfers

Handling Fee

Return Telegraphic Transfers

Bills Collection  

Handling Fee

Postage

Return Bills

Withdrawal

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or 
equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

Free

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or 
equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

Free

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction

0.1% on collection amount (minimum 
RMB100 or equivalent, maximum RMB500 or 
equivalent) per transaction excluding 
postage and applicable charges from 
correspondent overseas bank.                    

For transactions via PBOC's Shen-Kong 
Paper Clearing, 0.1% commission on bill 
amount will be charged (minimum RMB20 or 
equivalent and maximum RMB1,000 or 
equivalent).

Transfer to Standard Chartered 
Bank account within China

Transfer to other bank's account 
in China (intracity)

Transfer to other bank's account 
in China (intercity)

Handling Fee

Cable Fee

Amendment

Overseas Telegraphic Transfer

Handling Fee

Draft Issuance

Free

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction RMB120 or equivalent per transaction

RMB100 or equivalent per transaction RMB100 or equivalent per transaction RMB100 or equivalent per transaction

RMB80 or equivalent plus applicable correspondent 
bank charges (where charged to recipient)

0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, 
maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction 
excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent 
bank charges

0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per 
transaction excluding cable fee and applicable 
correspondent bank charges

0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or equivalent, 
maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per transaction 
excluding cable fee and applicable correspondent 
bank charges

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction RMB120 or equivalent per transaction RMB120 or equivalent per transaction (waived if 
beneficiary's bank is Standard Chartered Bank)

0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per 
transaction excluding cable fee and applicable 
correspondent bank charges

0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) per 
transaction excluding cable fee and applicable 
correspondent bank charges

0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent per 
transaction - waived if beneficiary's bank is 
Standard Chartered Bank) excluding cable fee 
and applicable correspondent bank charges

0.1% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) 
plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee

0.075% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) 
plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee

0.05% on amount (minimum RMB100 or 
equivalent, maximum RMB500 or equivalent) 
plus RMB120 or equivalent cable fee

Free

RMB60 or equivalent plus applicable correspondent 
bank charges (where charged to recipient)

Free

RMB40 or equivalent plus applicable correspondent 
bank charges (where charged to recipient)

RMB120 or equivalent per transaction (waived if 
beneficiary's bank is Standard Chartered Bank)

Correspondent Bank Charges (if paid 
by remitter)

RMB200 or equivalent per transaction RMB200 or equivalent per transaction RMB200 or equivalent per transaction

Cable Fee

Correspondent Bank Charges (if paid 
by remitter)

 Amendment

RMB200 or equivalent per transaction RMB200 or equivalent per transaction RMB200 or equivalent per transaction

RMB100 or equivalent per transaction RMB100 or equivalent per transaction RMB100 or equivalent per transaction


